of an amount disbursed / credit to the Exporter Account as per the provisions of the 

Customs Act, 1962. Further, I order to appropriate an amount of Rs. Rt«52,212/-, 

deposited by the Exporter during Investigation, against the Interest Liability to be 

worked out.
I impose penalty of ? 2,25,000/- (Rupees Two Lac Twenty Five Thousand Only) on M/s 

Array as per the provisions of Section 114(iii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

I impose penalty of ?! 2,25,000/- (Rupees Two Lac Twenty Five Thousand Only) on Mr. 

Lal Chand Vadav, Director of M/s Array as per the provisions of Section 114(iii) of the 

Customs Act, 1962.
I impose penalty of ? 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) on M/s Array as 

per the provisions of Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

I impose penalty of ? 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) on Mr. Lal 

Chand Vadav, Director of M/s Array as per the provisions of Section 114AA of the 

Customs Act, 1962.

I refrain from imposing any penalty on M/s. SSS Sai Forwarders Pvt. Ltd., M/s Universal 

Cargo Movers, M/s Shree Ambica Commercial Co., M/s IHA Logistics and Shri Dhiraj